
Please maintain physical distancing with our drivers and fellow customers. Thank You.  

 

 

484 Carrick Castle - Dunoon  

  Monday to Friday  

Note: CM CNM NSch NSch CHF CMTW 
Service: 484 484 484 484 484 484 

Carrick Castle 0710 0710 0820 1454 1615 1720 
Lochgoilhead, Car Park 0727 0727 0837 1511 1632 1737 
St Catherines 0747 0747 0857 1531 1652 1757 
Strachur, The Bay 0754 0754 0903 1537 1658 1803 
Strachur, The Clachan 0756 0756 0905 1539 1700 1805 
Whistlefield Inn 0804 0804 0913 1547 1708 1813 
Benmore Gdns 0812 0812 0921 1555 1716 1821 
Kilmun 0815 0815 0924 1558 1719 1824 
Sandhaven 0817 0817 0926 1600 1721 1826 
Sandbank, Holy Loch Inn 0821 0821 0930 1604 1725 1830 
Dunoon, Grammar School 0826 0826 - - - - 
School Hostel 0830 - - - - - 
Ardenslate Road 0831 - - - - - 
Marine Parade - 0828 - - - - 
Walkers Garage - - 0935 1609 1730 1835 
Dunoon, Ferry Terminal 0836 0833 0940 1614 1735 1840 

 
Codes: 
NSch School Holidays 
484 Service 484 is operated on behalf of Argyll and Bute Council. School holiday dates are specified by Argyll and Bute Council. No service operates on 25, 26 December or 01, 02 January. 
CM Schoolday Mondays Only 
CNM Schooldays Only, Not Mondays 
CMTW Schoolday Mondays, Tuesdays and Wednesdays Only 
CHF Schoolday Thursdays and Fridays Only 

 
 



Please maintain physical distancing with our drivers and fellow customers. Thank You.  

 

484 Dunoon - Carrick Castle  

  Monday to Friday  

Note: Sch NSch NSch CH CF CMTW 
Service: 484 484 484 484 484 484 

Dunoon, Ferry Terminal 0550 0655 1320 1432 1432 1537 
Dunoon Grammar School - - - 1445 1445 1550 
School Hostel - - - - 1452 - 
Walkers Garage 0553 0700 1325 - - - 
Sandbank, Holy Loch Inn 0558 0705 1330 1455 1459 1600 
Sandhaven 0601 0709 1334 1459 1503 1604 
Kilmun 0603 0711 1336 1501 1505 1606 
Benmore Gdns 0606 0714 1339 1504 1508 1609 
Whistlefield Inn 0614 0722 1347 1512 1516 1617 
Strachur, The Clachan 0622 0730 1355 1520 1524 1625 
Strachur, The Bay 0624 0732 1357 1522 1526 1627 
St Catherines 0630 0738 1403 1528 1532 1633 
Lochgoilhead, Car Park 0650 0758 1423 1548 1552 1653 
Carrick Castle 0707 0815 1440 1605 1609 1710 

 
Codes: 
Sch Schooldays Only 
NSch School Holidays 
484 Service 484 is operated on behalf of Argyll and Bute Council. School holiday dates are specified by Argyll and Bute Council. No service operates on 25, 26 December or 01, 02 January. 
CMTW Schoolday Mondays, Tuesdays and Wednesdays Only 
CH Schoolday Thursdays Only 
CF Schoolday Fridays Only 

 
 



Please maintain physical distancing with our drivers and fellow customers. Thank You.  

 

486 Inveraray - Dunoon  

  Monday to Friday  

Service: 486 486 486 486 486 
Inverary, Front St  1011 1411   
Loch Fyne Oysters 0715 1025 1425 1652  
Cairndow, War Memorial 0717 1027 1427 1654  
Dunoon Rd End 0720 1029 1429 1656  
St Catherines 0729 1037 1437 1704  
Leanach 0743 - - - 1834 
Strachur, The Bay 0750 1044 1444 1711 1840 
Strachur, Clachan 0754 1047 1447 1714 1842 
Whistlefield Inn 0805 1056 1456 1723 1850 
Benmore Gdns 0815 1105 1505 1732 1858 
Kilmun 0819 1108 1508 1735 1901 
Sandhaven 0822 1110 1510 1737 1903 
Sandbank, Holy Loch Inn 0825 1114 1514 1741 1906 
Walkers Garage - 1119 1519 - 1911 
Dunoon, Grammar School 0830 - - 1746 - 
Kirn Brae 0832 - - 1748 - 
Dunoon, Ferry Terminal 0837 1124 1524 1753 1915 

 
 
 



Please maintain physical distancing with our drivers and fellow customers. Thank You.  

 

486 Dunoon - Inveraray  

  Monday to Friday  

Note:    Sch NSch  
Service: 486 486 486 486 486 486 

Dunoon, Ferry Terminal 0615 0850 1220 1536 1550 1750 
Kirn Brae 0620 - - - - - 
Ardenslate Road 0622 - - - - - 
Dunoon, Hospital 0623 - - - - - 
Walkers Garden - 0855 1225 1541 1555 1755 
Dunoon, Grammar School - - - 1550 - - 
Sandbank, Holy Loch Inn 0628 0900 1230 1600 1600 1800 
Sandhaven 0631 0904 1234 1604 1604 1804 
Kilmun 0633 0906 1236 1606 1606 1806 
Benmore Gdns 0636 0909 1239 1609 1609 1809 
Whistlefield Inn 0645 0918 1248 1618 1618 1817 
Strachur, Clachan 0654 0927 1257 1627 1627 1825 
Strachur, The Bay 0656 0930 1300 1630 1630 1827 
Leanach - - - - - 1834 
St Catherines 0702 0937 1307 1637 1637  
Dunoon Rd End 0709 0944 1314 1644 1644  
Cairndow, War Memorial 0711 0946 1316 1646 1646  
Loch Fyne Oysters 0713 0948 1318 1648 1648  
Inveraray, Front St  1003 1333    

 
Codes: 
Sch Schooldays Only 
NSch School Holidays 

 
 



Please maintain physical distancing with our drivers and fellow customers. Thank You.  

 

486 Inveraray - Dunoon  

  Saturday  

Service: 486 486 
Inverary, Front St 1011 1411 
Loch Fyne Oysters 1025 1425 
Cairndow, War Memorial 1027 1427 
Dunoon Rd End 1029 1429 
St Catherines 1037 1437 
Strachur, The Bay 1044 1444 
Strachur, Clachan 1047 1447 
Whistlefield Inn 1056 1456 
Benmore Gdns 1105 1505 
Kilmun 1108 1508 
Sandhaven 1110 1510 
Sandbank, Holy Loch Inn 1114 1514 
Walkers Garage 1119 1519 
Dunoon, Ferry Terminal 1124 1524 

 
 
 



Please maintain physical distancing with our drivers and fellow customers. Thank You.  

 

486 Dunoon - Inveraray  

  Saturday  

Service: 486 486 
Dunoon, Ferry Terminal 0850 1220 
Walkers Garden 0855 1225 
Sandbank, Holy Loch Inn 0900 1230 
Sandhaven 0904 1234 
Kilmun 0906 1236 
Benmore Gdns 0909 1239 
Whistlefield Inn 0918 1248 
Strachur, Clachan 0927 1257 
Strachur, The Bay 0930 1300 
St Catherines 0937 1307 
Dunoon Rd End 0944 1314 
Cairndow, War Memorial 0946 1316 
Loch Fyne Oysters 0948 1318 
Inveraray, Front St 1003 1333 

 
 


